## RESOLUTION NO. 1976-357

## EXTENDING ROUTE #39 LAKESHORE EXPRESS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That Effective Sunday, December 5, 1976, Route #39 Lakeshore Express will be extended to operate as follows:

Eastbound: From the regular route at East 222nd-Lakeshore Blvd. to the county line loop via Lakeshore Blvd.

> Certain trips will operate via Lakeshore Blvd., East 260th, Elinore, East 266th and Lakeshore Blvd.

Westbound: Reverse of eastbound.

Adopted: November 16, 1976

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer